Summary of Differences Applicable to Filo Mining Corp.

Filo Mining Corp. – Filo Amended and Restated By-Law no 1

Filo Mining Corp.

Pro forma Financial Statements

March 31, 2016

Pro Forma Financial Statements

Table of Contents

Pro forma Consolidated Statement of Financial Position  ..... 1

Pro forma Consolidated Statement of Comprehensive Loss for the three months ended March 31, 2016 ..... 2

Pro forma Consolidated Statement of Comprehensive Loss for the year ended December 31, 2015..... 3

Notes to the Pro forma Consolidated Financial Statements  ..... 4-5

Filo Mining Corp.

Pro forma Consolidated Statement of Financial Position
As at March 31, 2016

(Unaudited – prepared by management)

(All amounts expressed in Canadian Dollars)

1

Filo

Mining

Corp.

Filo
Mining

Carve-out

Pro forma

Adjustments Note

Filo Mining

Corp.
Consolidated

 Pro Forma

   ASSETS

Current assets

   Cash and cash equivalents  $   1 $   740,857 $   3,000,000 4a $   3,740,858

   Receivables and other assets - 72,519 - 72,519

  1 813,376 3,000,000 3,813,377
Non-current assets

   Mineral properties - 5,841,049 - 5,841,049

TOTAL ASSETS 1 6,654,425 3,000,000 9,654,426

LIABILITIES
Current liabilities
   Trade payables and accrued liabilities 3,050 403,016 - 406,066

EQUITY
Share capital  1 - 9,251,409 4(a)(b),5 9,251,410
Owner’s net investment  - 6,251,409 (6,251,409) 4(b) -
Deficit (3,050) - -  (3,050)

TOTAL EQUITY (3,049) 6,251,409 3,000,000  9,248,360

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY $   1 $  6,654,425 $   3,000,000  $   9,654,426

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements.

Filo Mining Corp.

Pro forma Consolidated Statement of Comprehensive Loss

For the three months ended March 31, 2016

(Unaudited – prepared by management)

 (All amounts expressed in Canadian Dollars)

________________________________________________________________________

2

Filo Mining

Corp.

Filo

Mining
Carve-Out

Pro forma
Adjustments Note

Filo Mining Corp.

Consolidated
Pro Forma

 Expenses

   Exploration and project
   investigation $   - $   1,286,328 -  $   1,286,328

[…]

Professional fees - 68,650 -  68,650
   Travel - 11,329 -  11,329

   Promotion and public relations - 41,808 -  41,808
   Office and general - 81,061 - 81,061

Operating loss - 1,789,043 - 1,789,043

   Other expenses
   Foreign exchange loss - 73,168 - 73,168

Net loss  - 1,862,211 - 1,862,211

Other comprehensive loss

Foreign currency translation
adjustment - 528,740 - 528,740

Net comprehensive loss  $   - $   2,390,951 - 2,390,951

Loss per share
Basic and diluted  - - - 6 0.05

Weighted average common shares
outstanding  1 - 51,265,933  51,265,934

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements.

Filo Mining Corp.

Pro forma Consolidated Statement of Comprehensive Loss

For the year ended December 31, 2015

(Unaudited – prepared by management)

 (All amounts expressed in Canadian Dollars)

________________________________________________________________________

3

Filo Mining

Corp.

Filo
Mining

Carve-Out

Pro forma

Adjustments Note

Filo Mining Corp.
Consolidated

Pro Forma

 Expenses
   Exploration and project

   investigation $   - $   9,581,054 -  $   9,581,054
   General and administrative

   Salaries and benefits - 365,177 - 365,177
   Share based compensation - 344,140 - 344,140
   Management fees - 196,449 - 196,449
   Professional fees 3,050 148,079 -  151,129
   Travel - 83,073 -  83,073
   Promotion and public relations - 118,917 -  118,917

   Office and general - 155,172 - 155,172

Operating loss   3,050 10,992,061 - 10,995,111

   Other expenses
   Foreign exchange loss - 731,273 - 731,273

   Net worth tax expense - 93,419 - 93,419

Net loss  3,050 11,816,753 - 11,819,803

Other comprehensive loss

Foreign currency translation
adjustment - 775,323 - 775,323

Net comprehensive loss  $   3,050 $  12,592,076 - 12,595,126

Loss per share
Basic and diluted  3,050 - - 6 0.24

Weighted average common shares
outstanding  1 - 51,265,933  51,265,934

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements.

Filo Mining Corp.

Notes to the Pro forma Consolidated Financial Statements
For the year ended December 31, 2015 and the three months ended March 31, 2016

(Unaudited – prepared by management)
 (All amounts expressed in Canadian Dollars)

_________________________________________________________________________

4

1. PLAN OF ARRANGEMENT

These unaudited pro forma financial statements of Filo Mining Corp. (“Filo Mining” or the “Company”)
have been prepared for inclusion in the Information Circular of NGEx Resources Inc. (“NGEx”) dated